

**CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019**

**03.03.2020** Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl. A.Gs., with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Dy.A.Gs., for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioners, on instructions, states that his clients have no claim against the appointment of private respondents and, therefore, their names may be deleted from the array of the respondents. His statement is taken on record.

Accordingly, the names of respondents No.3 to 1079 are ordered to be deleted from the array of the respondents.

List alongwith all connected cases, the list whereof shall be provided by the learned counsel for the HRTC to the Registry of this Court within two weeks from today.

List on **31.3.2020**. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),  
Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2020**  
(GR)

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),  
Judge**