

CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019

28.09.2020 Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No. 1 - State.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING).

It appears that matters which have been ordered to be heard alongwith this petition have no concern with the same. Learned Standing Counsel for the HRTC to identify the matters.

List on **12.10.2020**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

September 28, 2020

(Gaurav)