

CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019 a/w CWPOA Nos.1494, 3184, 5280 of 2019 & CWPOA Nos. 1848, 1850, 1856, 1861, 1863, 1867, 3436, 3437, 3440 to 3442, 3445, 3446 to 3461, 3465 to 3468, 3470, 3471, 3474 to 3476, 3479, 3484, 3487, 3489, 3490, 3493, 3497, 3501, 3675, 4779, 4904, 5237, 5612, 5617, 5625, 5627, 5648, 5657, 5675, 5680, 5684, 6128 and 6301 of 2020

12.10.2020. Present: M/s Vijender Katoch, Sunil Mohan Goel, Manohar Lal Sharma, R.S. Verma, Sunil Awasthi, N.D. Sharma, V.K. Verma, V.K. Sharma, S.P. Chatterji, Rakesh K. Sharma, Sunil Chauhan, Kush Sharma and Vinay Sharma, Advocates for the petitioners in the respective petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur & Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents-State.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Mr. Vikas Rajput and Ms. Reeta Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents-HRTC, in all the petitions.

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

Delink CWPOA No.6514 of 2019.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

October 12, 2020

(Gaurav/R.Atal)