

CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019

30.03.2021 Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No. 1/State.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2/HRTC.

(Through video conferencing)

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file sur-rejoinder.

List on **20th April, 2021**, alongwith the connected matters.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

30th March, 2021
(krt/virender)