

CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019.

07.09.2021 Present:- Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Heard in part. List on **08.09.2021** when the Managing Director of the Corporation shall personally remain present before this Court.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

7th September, 2021.
(krt)