

**CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019**

06.10.2021

Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

In compliance to the orders dated 08.09.2021, the Corporation has constituted a committee to enquire into the matter regarding discrepancies in appointment of Transport Multipurpose Assistants in HRTC against Sports quota from the year 2004 onwards. Accordingly, we adjourn this case by three months.

The committee to produce its report before the next date of hearing.

List on **06.1.2022**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

October 6, 2021  
( ravinder)

**(Satyen Vaidya )**  
**Judge**