

CWPOA No.6514 of 2019

06.01.2022 Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Kamal Kant, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 requests for an adjournment, to enable her to place on record the report of the Committee.

List again on 21.3.2022.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

January 6, 2022 (KS)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**