

Sanjeev Kumar and others vs. State of H.P and others

CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019

21.03.2022

Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Sanjeev Mankotia, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 requests for an adjournment.

As requested, list after two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

March 21, 2022
(naveen)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**