

**Sanjeev Kumar & Ors. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019**

**2.5.2022** Present:- Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s. Vinod Thakur & Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General and M/s. Bhupender Thakur & Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Dy. Advocates General for respondents-State.

Ms. Subh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

**CMP-T No. 311 of 2022**

Even though, respondent No.2 has moved an application for extension of time by six months to complete the inquiry. However, we are not inclined to further extend the time but keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the case, respondent No.2 is directed to complete the inquiry and report compliance within two months.

List on 4.7.2022.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

**2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2022  
(Guleria)**