

Sanjeev Kumar vs. State of H.P. & ors.

**CWPOA No. 6514/2019**

**4.7.2022** Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate, proxy counsel for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajinder Singh Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G. & Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G. for the respondents-State.  
Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, proxy counsel for the respondent No.2.

Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, has placed on record instructions, dated 2.7.2022. Having perused the same, we deem it proper to grant two weeks' further time to comply with the order in question. Ordered accordingly.

List on 18.7.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
**Judge**

**4.7.2022**  
**(pankaj)**