

**Sanjeev Kumar & Ors. Vs State of HP & another**

**CWPOA No.6514 of 2019**

18.07.2022 Present: Mr. Vijender Kartoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur & Mr. Bhupender Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List on **19.07.2022**, when the records relating to the inquiry be made available for perusal of the Court.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
Judge

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
Judge

July 18, 2022  
*Himalvi*