

Sanjeev Kumar & Ors vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019

19.07.2022 Present: Ms. Jyoti Dogra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer for respondent No.1.

Mr. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Bhupender Attari, ED, HRTC, present in person.

Mr. Bhupender Attari, ED HRTC present in person and assures this Court that the inquiry shall be completed within 30 days. His statement is taken on record.

List on **23rd August, 2022**, when the inquiry report be placed before this Court for our perusal. The personal presence of the aforesaid Officer is dispensed with.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

19th July, 2022
(himani)