

**Sanjeev Kumar and others vs. State of
H.P and another.**

CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019

23.08.2022

Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Dy. A.G for the respondents-State.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the respondent-Corporation has placed on record copy of the inquiry report alongwith relevant documents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks time to go through the same.

List on 20th September, 2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

August 23, 2022
(naveen)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**