

Sanjeev Kumar & ors. vs. State of H.P. & anr..

CWPOA No. 6514//2019

20.9.2022 Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.G., Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objections to the inquiry report.

List on 18.10.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

20.9.2022
(pankaj)