

Sanjeev Kumar and others vs. State of H.P. and others.

CWPOA No.6514 of 2019.

15.11.2022. Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to comply with the previous order. List on **29.11.2022.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

15th November, 2022.
(krt)