

**Sanjeev Kumar and others vs. State of H.P.
and another.**

CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019.

01.04.2023. Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List on **12.05.2023**, as prayed for.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

**1st April, 2023.
(krt)**