

***Sanjeev Kumar vs. State of HP with connected matters***

***CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019 with CWPOA  
No. 4752 of 2020 and 4758 of 2020***

***CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019***

**30.11.2023 Present:** Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for  
respondent No.1.  
Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

***CWPOA No. 4752 of 2020***

Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate for the respondent.

***CWPOA No. 4758 of 2020***

Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate for the respondent.

***CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019***

Learned counsel appearing for HRTC submits that  
objections, as raised by the Registry, in the inquiry report have been  
removed yesterday.

Report be taken on record. List for consideration after  
three weeks.

***CWPOA No. 4752 and 4758 of 2020***

List along with ***CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019.***

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge

**November 30, 2023**  
**(ms)**

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
Judge