

**Sanjeev Kumar & Others versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others**

**CWPOA No.6514 of 2019**

**01.01.2026. Present:** Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

**CMP(T) No.649 of 2025**

Instant application has been filed for early hearing. In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and stands disposed of.

**CWPOA No.6514 of 2019**

As prayed for, list the matter in the week commencing from **06<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**.

**January 01, 2026**  
*[Shivender]*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**